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HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

IV.I dltrR. ;; '10 
POLITICAL PRISO:NER Rl!XHS'l'RATIOlI FORM 

(Two Copies) ~.I---------------
1-171: y __ ---...;I1. __ _ 

The purpose of this f'orm is to identif'y persons who are or were f'ormerly 
interned in re-:-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibili t,.- f'or U.S. 
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established. 

,..-

1. APPLICAIrr II VD:.mAM Ak9uq e /J 
----~I~~-st~~-------

13.19' 
Middle First 

Current Address :--,-¥f~7iL..:.n:::l;....;;;...;;.;i?-,--_r;=-....;:itt;......-..::.....'~14J~7_,~n....:n;......e:t_h.;...;...h.::...-,,-A..::.....U-=d--=-''.=::a:-U..,f;;.........;;..·-=:/1....;.....::.h-=tln~ __ _ -
Date of' Birth: a /~ //9..3 4' Place of' Birth: __ ,8_I/_';J_~_ti_~.;......~.::...-____ _ 

Previous Occupation {bef'ore 1975 )..;...-Seca;;;..a::="n~d:...· ""L"", .... ~_~ ...... fen~..&..:a-=.::.....nl..l.f __________ _ 
(Rank & Position) _ IJ}ib : Lt. s CP"J,,~ (fv/p oetaclt.£~ 

1- ;;;7ic; a/a~/7'& ~ 
2. TIME spnrr II RE-EDUCATIOlI CAMP Dates: Pre. IIIS1r.: To ,;t/IF/;C, 

Y5~f t/ U::_..L.'t-_-.;......DaYS:_--

3. SPOBSOR'S ~: ____________________ -= ________ Q __ - __ -__ - ____________________ ___ 
lIame 

Address and Telephone IImDber 

4. lWm3 OF RELATIV1!5/ ACQUA.IlI':fA.1ICm II THE U. S. 

lIame, Address & Telephone Bumber 
..... 1 

II{gtup, ~ 1l1t1u) 

Relationship 

# / 

pa..ieAc{ 

If' you are e.llg:ible to f'ile ror the applicant UDder category I or the ODP criteria 
and have not f'iled an Af'f'idavit of' Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition f'or relatives in Vietnam on 
lIS Form 1-130 must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: ___________ _ 

------------- ---------



Page 2 

."......., 

... 12 _ I -rt.._' 5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : AI~ ~ '/~ 
(L1ted on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS' : (if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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r,-.J.(<!>rNT VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
U.~.ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY 
9th R.OOA pNtJABHUM BUIlDING 1. 127 SAlHORN TAl ROAD. BANGKOK 10120. TEL (662) 2J5..«)OO EXT. OOP. FAX: (662) 287-2337 

, 

" The recently-enacted "McCain Amendment" to the Foreign Operations Appropriations Act for Fiscal Year 
1997 provides that the children offormer Vietnamese reeducation ceriter detainees are to be considered 
refugees of special humanitarian concern and may be eligible for resettlement in the US jfthey meet the 
following criteria: 

1. They are the son or daughter ofa national of Vietnam who: 
a) was formerly interned in reeducation in Vietnam by the government of the Socialist Republic 

of Vietnam; AND . 
b) has been accepted for resettlement in the US as a refugee under the Orderly Departure 

Program (ODP),on or after April 1, 1995; 
2. They are 21 years of age or older; AND 
3. They were unmarried as of the date of their parent's approval for resettlement in the US under 

ODP. 

ODP has reviewed your application and determined that you do not qualify for refugee consideration under 
the ~lcCain Amendment for the reason(s) indicated below: 

o The principal applicant was approved for refugee status prior to April 1, 1995. His family members are 
therefore not coyered under the terms of the Amendment. 

[] The-principal- applicant was approved as an-inunigrant. -not as a refugee.- His family members are 
therefore not covered under the terms of the Amendment. 

o The principal applicant withdrew his refugee application. He and his family members are therefore no 
, - longer eligible.for refugee consideration and are not coyered under the teIJll,s ofthe Amengment. 

o The principal applicant's children were married at the time of the principal applicant's approval for 
resettlement in the US. They are therefor~ not covered under the terms of the Amendment. 

~The principal applicant was approved as a r~fugee under a category not covered by the Amendment. 
. 

0, 11!e principal applicant's, children were denied at interview as their relationship to the principal applicant 
was not established. They are therefore not covered under the terms of the Amendment. 

o The principal applicant's children were denied at interview because they were not resident in the 
principal applicant's household. They are therefore not covered under the terms ofthe Amendment. 

o O~her: -------------------------------------------------------------------

11:..1 'Ie NO AI:XlRESS: BOX 58 AMERlC.AN EM8.ASSV NO J.P 96546. lElX: 81!XlS NAODf' lH. E·MAIt.: NAODPOOELAf.COM F/>X. (662) 287 2331 
\':it,.') ADMINIS1ERED BY JCMC. 37-39 RUE DE \It:RMONT. CASE POSTAlE 96. CH-1211 GENEVA 2O-C1c TEL: (~122) 733-41-50 
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V-lll,7)() 
Nguyen Thi Ngoe Hanh 

dob: 2-14-64 ~/~ 

V-112,C'OOIIV361OS4 
Vo.Van Quy dab: 3-17-64 

?)EM 
V-I 12,( 111IV·363136 
DOcUl T WI Anh 4-12 .. 70 

..... ',: 
. .r~oan Kim Phung 6-18-71 " 
.,~ Tli AM 9-26-73 
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V-l1U09/IV 44239. 
CaoKiIIl Cue 12-16-52 
Cao Th.en Van 5120n9 

, 
V-l~2;'381377744 . 
Phail Ngoc Nban 11-15-61 
Phan Tli Ngoc Van 1-16-64 

V-U2,n8 
Ph~ I.e Phong 1973 

, Pham l.e Thuong 19?6 

V·l) 3,1861258870 
Ngliye: 1 Th:i thuy Linh 
" May9-68 " 
Nguyen Thi Kieu Loan 
~. 19,1970 ' 
NguyeJ Quoc Hung 
Aug. is, 1971 

Nguyen Tbi Hong Van 
~. '5,19172 

NgUycn Thi Hong Hnah 
DeC. 30. 1973 

V-113,026 
Mai:Tl311h True diem 1-1-74 

.J~'Uo· . 
. 
\ 

G216 AP4 11li Tran Long 
Phu Huyen Long Phu 

SOCTrati~jI:' I 
28 KhuVuc2 
Phuong Hung Phu, Can lbo 

7",: 
3851157 Nguyen Cong Tro 
Phuong Cau. Ong. Lanh. 
Quan 1, HCMC 
. NI' 

Nguyen Ngoc Da 

-
arvd USA Oet.23, I 995 

Va PhWlg Thuong 

ODP interview Apr. 26, 1995 

Do an De Van 

ODP interview Apr_ 20, 1995 

; 5142 Huynh Van Banh, Cao Minh Due ' 
P.17, Q. Phu TIman HeMC 

. 7'f,N /cjI(.:r ODPinterviewApr 151995 

Ap.5, Xa Due Hoa Dong 
Huyen Due Hoa Ting Long 
An 

'/1 1 

. . 
; 41 J Lo 9, Cu Xa Thanh Da 

Tran Thi Lai . 

d USA 11-13-95;, J4, 

Pham VanPhu 

Truong Jbi Minh Hue 
'Phuong 27, Quan Binh Tharjl 

CMC V" 
"//#01 f . 

cA 1 ptfP ." 

109 F 13/18 
Ben Van Don F9 Q4 TP 
HCMC . -I .', ~N/~r 

ODP interview June 15, 1995 

Mai Van Tung -

• arvd USA Dec. 5 1995 
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Date: April 24, 1997 

From: Nguyen Ba Thu & 
Truong Thi Minh Hue 

. . 
File No: RFI-1l631IV-258870 

To: Honorable Director Dewey Pendergrass 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 American Embassy, APO 96546 

Re: Letter of Reconsideration 

Dear Sir: 

I would like to take this opportunity to thank you and your staff for your time and 
consideration in this request. 

In response to the letter dated March 3, 1997 from the Joint Voluntary Agency, I would 
first like to state that I strongly disagree with the decision of the ODP staff that indicated, 
"The principal applicant was approved as a refugee under a category not covered by the 
Amendment." The decision made was completely unfair for our children who has been 
waiting for your approval. 

Secondly, I would like to bring to your attention that I was an officer in the Southern 
Vietnamese Armed Forces in 1975. I was interned at a reeducation camp in Vietnam by 
the Socialist Republic of Vietnam. While I was in prison, my wife, Troung Thi Minh Hue, 
was the head of the household. She was also a principal applicant under ODP with file 
No. RFI-1163IIV-258870. In fact, I was interned in a reeducation camp twice. The first 
term was in a Police Agency in the Nghia Binh province for one year and four months. 
The second term was served at KI8 (Kim Son Prison Camp) for four years (Attach. I). 
My wife who formerly was in the civil service for the US 18th Military Police Brigade 
APO 96238, and 177th Military Police Department at Qui Nhon City. Her time of service 
was five years and six months (Attach. 2). She was retained at home under heavy watch 
by the local police forces after the fall of Saigon for a long period of time. Therefore, I am 
confident that all my children would be eligible for resettlement in the United States, 
because they met all the criteria requirements under the recent enacted McCain 
Amendment. 

Thirdly, we have received the WI in which indicated that we, the ten members of our 
family, have been accepted for resettlement in the US as a refugee under ODP letter dated 



June 16, 1994. However, we weren't called for an interview with ODP until January 4, 
1995 because the Vietnamese government did not issue the passports until that time. If 
we had received our passports prior to then we would have met the deadline of April 01, 
1995, that was required. If that would have been the case, our family would be settled in 
the US now. 

There are currently seven children of ours in Vietnam. Since our interview on June 15, 
1995, 2 have been married and 5 remains single. All have received their passports from 
the Vietnamese government. They are still waiting for a response that allows them to 
reunite with us in the US. 

Finally, for all the mentioned reasons above, we would like to ask that you please 
reconsider our case and approve for all our children to be resettled in the US under the 
McCain Amendment. 

Thank you for your attention, and please let us know if any further information is needed 
regarding this case. 

Sincerely yours, 

-----~ -Nguyen Ba Thu & Truong Thi Minh Hue 

The Attachments: 

1. The release from the reeducation camps of Nguyen Ba Thu 
2. Verify employment of Truong Thi Minh Hue 
3. LOI (for 10 persons) issued by US Embassy in Bangkok 
4. A copy of marriage certificate in 1964 
5. Sponsorship paper work notarized by Hoang Kim Nbung signed and sealed 
6. The copies of my children birth certificates 
7. A copy Joint Voluntary Agency's letter 
8. A few pictures of our relationship 
9. A copy of Joint Voluntary Agency 

Additional Information: 

IV: 
HO: 
Need: 
Received: 
Interviewed: 
Arrived to USA: 

258-870 
RFl-1163 
LOI as 923-9475 
June 16, 1994 
June 15, 1995 
January 9, 1996 



To: Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 U.S. Embassy 
APO AP 96546 

From: Nguyen Ba Thu & Truong Thi Minh Hue (wife) 

Nil: 258.870 
HO: RFl_1163 
Needs: LOI as 9239475 
hrtennewed:JuneI5, 1995 
Date of Arrival: January 09, 1996 
Reference: Mc. Cain Amendment 

Dear Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, 

Letter of Petition 

April 06,97 

We have filed the Mc. Cain fonn in December 12, 1996. Till April 06, 1997, we received a 
denial letter from ODP. The reason was: 
"The applicant was approved as a refugee under a category not covered by the Amendment" 

Under the following condition: 
1) I, Nguyen Ba Thu, a father of 5children (see the enclosed joint voluntary Agency dated Mar 

3rd 1997) who had been a teacher, an official of Republic of Vietnam from 1959-1975. I have also been 
imprisoned 2 times,. First at Nghia Binh (I year & 4 months), second at K18, Kim Son Nghia Binh (4 
year). 

2) My wife Truong Thi Minh Hue, mother of 5 children (see enclosed joint voluntary Agency) 
had been secretary for U.S. agency at 18 Military Police Brigade APO 96238, Qui Nhon Binh Dinh 
also at 177 Military Police Detachment for 5 years and 6 months. Three of my family members were 
killed by the communist regime, and my wife was forced to resign so that the government would have 
more control over her status. 

3) We received LOI in JunlI6/94 which allowed all 10 family members to go to the U.S. (see 
enclosed fonn). If Hanoi administrative would issue us passports and interview schedule sooner, we 
would have been in the U.S. already by April 1st

, 1995. 
With 3 conditions stated above, I believe all my children are eligible for Mc. Cain Amendment, 

even though my wife was the principle applicant, (since I am the futher who spent 5 years in prison). 
She faced such low-degrading treatment from the communist. More than that blood was shed among 
our 3 family members under the communist, (indicated in the resignation letter signed by chief Nguyen 
Khoi of Qui Nhon's Community Board on October 26, 1987) 

How can I say with such desperation described above, There are 7 children in Vietnam, 2 got 
married after the date of interview (June 15, 95) and 5 are still single (who have already passports). 
These children are waiting for the U.S. having compassion on them in order to go to the U.S. through 
Mc. Cain Amendment. It is my deepest desire to bring all my unmarried children to the U.S. since they 
still need our attention and care. Please let us know what we have to do in order to have another 
interview for our children soon. It is my greatest gratitude toward your understanding and we will look 
forward to hearing from you soon. 

Sincerely yours, 

~ 
Nguyen Ba Thu 
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EMBASSY OF TH~ UNITED STAT~S Of AMERICA 
BANGKOK, THAILAND 

JUN 16, 1994 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

TRUONG THI MINH HUE BORN 18 AUG 45 PA C::V 25(870) 
NGUYEN SA THU BORN 7 AUG 38 rlt:SSAND 
NGUYEN QUOC TRUNG 50RN 20 APR 65 u~~MARiU ED SON 
NGUYEN THI THUY LINH BORN 9 MAY 6S UNNARI<lED DAUGHTER 
NGUYEN THI MY LINH BORN 30 MAR 69 UNMARRIED DAlIGHTER 
NGUYEN THI KI EU LOAN BORN 19 MAR 70 UNMARRIED DAuGHTER 
NGUYEN QUOC HUNG BORN 15 AUG 71 UNMARRIED SON 
NGUYEN THI HONG VAN BORN 15 DEC 72 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 
NGUYEN THI HONG HANH BORN 30 DEC 73 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 
NGUYEN THI HONG PHUC SORN 23 NOV 76 UNMARRIED DALGHTER 

ADDRESS IN VI ETNAM: 411 LO 9 CIX THANH DA 
P 27 
SINH THANH 
TIP HO CHI MIN 

VEWL#: 77909 

ODP yeu cau cho nhun~ n~uoi co ten gni tren day duoc pnep den ou cuoc 
phong van khi ho duoc moi, de Quyet dinh tieu :huan tai oinh cu 0 Hoa 
Ky. Tuy nhien, quyet dinh cuoi cung chi duoc xcc dinh sau cuoc pnong 
van voi mot vi T~am Tan ~o Ngoai Giao Hoe Ky heBe met Vien Chuc So Di 
Tru Hoa Ky va sau khi ho so y te can thiet da hoan tat. Ho so duoc 
chap thuan va su ra di cue ho se tuy thuoc vao lot Quyet dinn chinn 
tnuc phia My cho rang da hoi QU tat ca nhung tieu chuan luat cinh ve 
nnap cu va nhung qui dinn va y te. 

Trong vai truon~ hop, co the (nhung) nguoi co ten 9hi tren se mat tieu 
chuan tai dinh c~ ke ca viec khong co du chun~ ~inh ve lien he gia 
dinh, khong hoi au tieu chuan ve chinn sach ti nan cua HOB Ky ap dung 
chung tren topn the Qioi; hoac nhung thay doi khac da anh huong den 
tieu chuan tai dinh cu. Vi the Qui vi khong nen voi dan xep viec re 
di, ban nha cua hoac xin n~hi viec cno toi kni nhan duoc quyet dinn 
cuoi cung cho phep ra di cua ca phia chinh phu My va cninh quyen 
Viet Nam. 

PROGRAM 

LOI-1 

---"----- -" ---" --~ 
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From Mrs.& Mr. TRUONG THI MINH HUE 
NGUYEN BA THU. 

Address : 

Telephone: 

RE : IV# 25aa70_ RF 1.1163 
Needs LOI: AS 9239475 date June 16,1994. 
Date of interview : - June 15,1995 

- October 23,1995. 

To Mr. DEWEY PENDERGRASS Director, 
Orderly Departure'Program, 
Box 5a American Ambassy , APO - AP 96546 • 

Date December 9,1996 • 
Dear Mr. PENDERGRASS, 

I am writing on behalf of my chidren : 

I-NGUYEN THI THUY LINH May 9,196a 
2-NGUYEN THI KIEU LOAN' Mar 19,1970 
3-NGUYEN QUOe HUNG Augi5, 1971 
4-NGUIEN THI HONG VAN, Dec 15, 1972 
5-NGUYEN THI HONG HANH, Dec 30,1973 
6-NGUYEN euoe TRUNG , Apr 20,1965 and his wife is HOANG 

THI QUE ANH Mar 23,1971 ( got married after October, 
1995. ' 

7-NGUYEN THI MY.LINH, Mar 3,10 69 and her husband is NGU­
YEN THANH TAl, (got martted after October, 1995 ) 

I believe that status under the eligibility guideline of 
the Orderly Departure Program (ODP) is affected by the Me CAIN Amend­
ment of the 1997 Foreign Operations Act which restores eligibility 
to the unmarried over 21 sons and daughters of the former Vietnamese 
political prisoners • 

I request that ODP check the cases according to ease num­
ber provided above and confirm for me that the sons and daughters 
listed above are eligible and part of the group that ODP now contac­
ting to invite to interview • If a new letter of introduction has 
already been sent, I would appreciate knowing the date it was sent 
and to what address in Vietnam • That willhelp me ensure it arrived. 

I ~npreciate that your office is busy with many cases , 
but my family and I are equally anxious to ensure that the cases of 
our chidren be reconsidered under the new law before their eligibili­
ty expires. On behalf of my family I thank you for your help in this 
matter • 

C/c FVPPA 

For information and follow-Up 

Address of our chidrehi.jn Vietnam 
411 Lo 9 Cu xa THANH DA, F 27 

TRUONG THI 

Binh Thanh nistrict, Ho chi Minh city 
VIETNAM • 

MINH HUE 

'Itfo~ 
~-



-I 
YOUR NAME NGUYEN BA THU 

Other name you have used 

AFFIDAVI T OF RELATIONSHI P 
to be completed by relative/friend in USA 

YOUR ALIEN STATUS IS; 

REF IV NO.IV 258870 

v- 113; I g6 

NIA u. s. CITIZEN [=:J Number: 

DATE OF 81 kTII ---------------------------
Aug 7, 1938 l'EK.t"tANENT RESIDENT [:=J Afl _______ _ 

PLACE OF BIRTIl ------------------------
Binh Dinh, Vietnam HEfUCf.E ~ AU 74-506-735 

--------------~-----------mo. day y~ar 
Jan 1 9 f 9b ADDRESS. IN USA DA n: OF ENTRY I NTO USA 

fROM WHICH COUNTRY? Vietnam 

fELEPHONE NO. l H) (\~ ) 

JOLUNTARY AGENCY \HUf WHICII YOll ARE NOW WORKING: Im'ERNATICNAL RESCUE CXl+tl'ITEE 

90 E. Gish Road, Suite E + F 

San Jose, CA. 95112 

II TNFORMATTON ON APPLICANTS IN VIETNAI"i 
mpnrtant: 

r Thp Prinrt~al Applicont(P.A,) is your closet relative to be consid~red for US entry. 

I,\ME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (P.A.) NGUYEN THI THUY LINH 

Ither name he/she used in Vietnam : NIA 

DDRESS IN VIETNAM 411 Lo 9. Cu Xa TIlanh Da, Phuong 27, Quan Binh Thanh, HO CHi Minh 

AVE YOU FILED INMIGRANT VISA PETITIONS? . ___ N_o ______ CA l'EGORY? 

OES P.A. HAVE VIETNAMESE EXIT PERMIT? YES _X __ NO ____ NUMBER(S)? 

AM THE HUSBAND CJ WIFE c=J i'/\RENT c:iJ CHILD l:=:J BROTHER CJ . SISTER 0 
rHER _________ -,--__ --,-__________ OF mE P RINCI PAL APPLICANT. 

(Specify) 

~st below the persons to be considered for admission to the United States. In the colu'Im 
; (marital status) indicate married (M), divorced (D). widowed (W). or lingle (S), 

NAME DATE PLACE SEX MS RELATION ADDRESS I 
In Vietnamese Order OF BIRTIi OF BIRTII TO P.A. 

NGUYEN THI THUY LINH 
mofda/y& 
05,09, 8 Ruy Nhon. VN F S 

Principa 1 Same 
ADDlicant 

as above 

,,-.-----"/<- --- .. . 
" " F S siter " " ~GOytN THI KlEU LOAN 03 / 19,70 

" II S brother " " NGUYEN QUOC HUNG 08/ 15/ 71 M 

" " F S sister " " 
NGU,YEN TIll HONG VAN 12/ 15,72 

" " F S " 1\ n 
NGUYEN THI HONG HANH 12/30, 73 

, , 
- , 1 

1 / 

.' 1 

1 f 

, f 

.' 1 1 

P-A 9/82 
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III fAMILY TREE 

TIIt~ information bel0w relates to YOU
l 

the USA_relative. 

Li!.~ all of your relDtives reque!.ted below even if they arc already li.sted on Page 1. 
Please include relati.ves who are already in tht> USA or other countries as well as those in 
Vietnam. We rnust establish your entire family. (If there is not enough room, continue on 
separate sheet.) 

NAME SEX DATE OF COUNTRY OF MARRIED? LIVINGI ADDRESS 
(circle BIRTH BIH'l11 (circle DEAD'r 

one) ',lO/d,ly/v[' one) -A. Your husbandh}1JimE 
TRUONG THI HI M/F 45 Vietnam 8 NO 

Living San Jose CA USA 
08 18 

-

Ii. Your other husbands/wives 

N/A 
H/F Yes/No 
HIF Yes/No 

C. Your children 
11 

NGUYEN QUOC TRUNG GUt " " 08 20 65 ~NO " 
Ho CHi Minh, Vietn 

NGUYEN THI MY LINR H~/ 
NGUYEN THI TUUY LINH H F 
NGl!MEN THI KIEU LOAN N 
NGUYEN QUOC HUNG (M) F 
NGUYEN THI HONG VAN H'V 
NGUYEN TIn HONG HANH (f' 

D. Your parents PRUC I;F' ') 
NGUYEN TllI RONG c:-
NGUYEN BA DIEP H/F 
BlI I llHI TUAN HI F 

E. Your brothers/sisters 

03 
05 
03 
08 
12 
12 

11 

01 
12 

30 69 
09 68 
19 70 
15 71 
15 7'l. 
30 73 

23 76 

25 0" 
11 Ub 

.. 
" ON.:> II II' I! -----.,,--- Ycs~:' u " " Ii 

Yes/tic) 
II " It 

if 
Yes l<fio; It " it . '/ " Yes/~d " II 

h Mo' 
II 

<!fo " 
\I 11 

\I 

" §;~~ 
Dead 

II II 

-----

NGUYEN TnI DAM H/F 05 28 2~ 
II 

@/NO " Gia Lai, Vietnam 

I V ,\. 

H/F 
M/F 
H/F 
N/F 
N/F 

Yes/No 
Yes/No 
Yes/No -
Yes/No 
Yes/No 

'. 

U.S. GOV£KNHENT f.MPLOYMENT 

If the Principal Applicant or any accompanying relative in Vietnam was a u.S, Government 
employee, please complete this section. 

NAME OF EMPLOYEE ______________ _ 

AGENCY: EMBASS Y USAID/USOM CORDS USIS USA RV /MACV / DAO OTHER 

CJ CJ [:=J CJ CJ 
SECTION/DIVISION/OFFICE 

!..AST POSl nON : UST GRADE 

)U RATION OF EMPLOYMENT FROM TO ---------------------- ---------------------------
'LACE NAME OF I.A~T SUPERVISOR __________________________ _ 

{.EASON FOR SEPARATION 

;ECTION/DIVISION/OFFICE ---------------------------------------------------------
'REVIOUS POSITION : P REV IOUS GRADE ------------------------
JURATION OF. EMPLOYMENT FK>M ________________ 10 ____________________ _ 

lLACE ________ . ______ NAME OF SUPERVISOR 

~ASON FOR SEPARATION 

,OP-A 9/8 Z 

am 
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VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT OR MILITARY SERVICE 

the Principal Applicant or any accompanying relative worked for the Vietnamese Government 
served in the Vietnamese military prior to 1975, please complete this section. 

E OF PERSON 
ISTRY OR MIL~I=TA~R~Y~U~N~I~T-------------------------=T~IT=L~E~O~R~AA~N~K~:::::::::::::::::::::~ 
CE FROM ___________ TO _________ _ 
DE~SC~R~I~P=T=l~ON~----------------------

T ANY AWARDS t COMMENDATIONS, OR MEDALS RECEIVED FROM THE U.S. OOVERNMENT: 

YOUR RELATIVES WORK CLOSELY WI'11I AMERICANS '! YES CJ NOC] IF YES, 
ASE DESCRIBE: 
.Es/AANKS OF ANY AMERICAN ADVISORS --------------------------------------------------

I RE- EDUCATION 

mE PRINCI PAL APPLICANT OR ANY ACCOMPANYING RELATIVE SPEND TIME IN REEDUCATION? 
YES c===J NO c===J 

; E DU RA TI ON from to ------------------------------- ------------- --------------------;E DURATION from to 

REMARKS 

-------------- ------------------
, 
\ 

, 
\ 

\ 

J there any special considerations or comments that would affect your relatives' 
18ibi lity? 

MORE SPACE IS NECESSARY FOR YOU TO ADD HORE COMPLETE INFORMATION ABOUT ANY OF THE ITEMS 
~UESTED ON THIS AFFIDAVIT, PLEASE WRITE THAT INFORMATION ON A SEPARATE SHEET TO BE ATTACHED 
mE AFFIDAVIT. THIS WILL BE NECESSARY IF MORE THAN ONE FAMILY l.EMBER WORKED FOR mE u.s. 

'JERNMENT, A U.S. COMPANY, OR THE VlETNAHESE GOVERNMENT. 

NOTARIZATION 

swear that the above information is true. I understand that any false statement could 
opardize my immigration status in the United States. 

Subscribed and sworn to me 

Signature of Applicant this 

M NHU~IG HOANG 1-
-7. Myc.o..;;;"-ion expires, ~. d.~ ;qqq 

:c i ~lx," COMM.I1OOOO18 2' 
~ ; -n";t!< . Notary Public - Colifarnia !: 

EAL OF NOTARY '~"'\~' SANTACLARAC~NTV J ·'id,,· My Comm._Exp!r~_::,,~ 21. 1:n' . 

• pay 4 , ¢l ;: ~~ • d A I h f 1 94 OTE: If you are a refugee or Permanent ReSl ent ien, please attac a copy 0 your -
refugee) or 1-151/1-551 (Permanent Resident Alien) green card to the completed affidavit. 
o n2! photocopy your Naturalization Certificate. 

TIL FOftM IS FREE j 1 '!' ~E REPRODUCED BY ANYONE. 
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CQI\;G 110.1 XX HQr mITt NGHIA VIi:T NAM 
l>~c Lip - T!J Do - Ejtnh Phtic 

c.] I1y cntrNG mI}.N l>l HQC * CAl T¥>. 
(Thay eho linh ph6ng th1eh de bi that liC) • 

.H~ v3 ten : NGU-mJ - 131 - T.dlf 

Kg~y th~ng n~m sinh: 07 - 8 - 1938 
D~ng k5- thuang tro : so nh~ 46 (Kien oe eve) d:u~ng Tran th~.KY 
khu v"Je 1 , phuang Nga May, th~nh pho Qui Nhdn, tkh B!nh l>i-nh. 
Giay CMND so : 210038166. ng:y ca~ 28/3/1978. ndi cap Cong an 

ttnh Nghia ntnh. 
Cap bie trong quan ng1JY : Trung ~y b~ binh. 
So qllan : 58/407945 

Chfte vy. : T rUdng Ban tuyen m~ kiero si quan an ninh ddn v~ 
leBC 4918. 

Bi;t ph~i ve B~ v~ h6a gi~o dye n~ 1969. 

- Da trtnh diin hpe tip e~i t;o t~ ng;y 01/6/1975 den 

ng~y 30/7/1976. t~i Ty An ninh tlnh Btnh D!nh. 
- l>a h~e tip e~c ~t ngftn h§n t~i phuang e~ng l~i : :3 th~ng. 

Linb ph6ng th!eh ra tr~i da npp ellO Cong an phu~ng 
l~go May ngay 01/8/1976. 

, 
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VI€;T NAM CONG BOA 

sa TlJ PHAP 

TRUNG-NGUY:l:N TRUNG-PBAN 

•••• 

CH~NG THlf THAY GIAY KHAL ........... SlUHL ............................ . 
T 08 Hoa-GI8i ... pI:rtI=9A~ . NGUytN-BA-THIT C U A .... _ ..... _ .. _ ..... _. , __ .... _ .... _ ... _. __ ............. . 

S6 ..... .22.2I. ......... . N~m mot ngan eh,n tra'm~AU._1YW'01_Ji~ ... ngay ....... Q~t.~._ .......... : .. 
~ 

thang __ TAM------,-... ---.--.. 19~.! .... ... hoi._ ... 2~ ............. g;li' 

TrU'ac m 9t chung toi : 

D~i-UX __ NQ:.~-V~.:::::t.>!!~u~n TrU'o-ng ki em Th~m Phan Toa Boa gild 0li~1J1 ..... RHt!=g1T.­
CQ OngH_~"QX~=!iQQ.g'::~~ ... nm'hh" L\lC sl;r ngoi gillp Yi~c. 

_ C6 d~n trlnh dien: 

Ncr: -i·f:§~·§·~=~·~~···· ·· · ·· ~··P·~~~·dl~lOi can c~~(yc t;~ " '6lf='6'~~ pHtf:·6AT"·······~ ······· ·'······· · 
" y .. h{y ........... ,.h .. ...... ' ....... ~ tal ........... .............. " ....... .............. Hl~n li ...................................... ,' , ........................................................ . 

N0 2 ··~6~·~~·~·;~· ·· · ··;·· ···· · ~ ·p~g~·cA~16i c~n ~~',(ye s~ -c-I~;~~·· · ··pirtr~CA.~ .... :~~~~:~ :::::~.~ . 
oayL~----=-TMrCc'P taL-44-·----····· :~ ·:-··-=···-· IlI~ 1l t~u ···i9·4··: · ·5K6·· .. ·' ················ . 
(r;3·;·i"2··:·6~:)":··f~}6·2···-·:· · ·· · · ···:' :··p"Hfi~·c-iT01 can cl~(ye sO.-··CAT=CHANH····pHt_clT .. · .. :· .. ······· .. ··-

Noel) ........ ...... , ............... ........ Cap tLll .. _ .. _ ............................ _._ .. _ _ Hl~n tru ...... , .......... .... , .................. , .............. ........................ .................. . 

~ 
Cae nhan cht'rng nM tren, den ua tnro'ng thanh, san khi the n6i Sl! th~t, n6i hO~ln 

~ toan sl;t: ,th$t ua Ian lU"Q t klwi va chirng nh :;m biet dieh thl;l'c. 

~ NGuyb-BA-THU' (CON TRA1 ) 
~ Quoc-tich Viet-nam, sanh ngay m8ng b~y thang tam nam mot nghln chin 
§ tr~ b~ mudi'tam ( 07.8.1938 ). tai ap Ch~ H9i,xa Cat-Ch~,quan 
<> '\ , 1 , • 
~. Phu-Cat, tlnh Bl.nh-tlinh. .. 
iCon ong NGUYEN-BA-i)l~ (chet )ve. be. BID-TH1-TUAN sau mudi tU()i 
~ (vd CHANH ) lam nghe'nong • 
~ -"" -
..; 

• 

-, , "t 
Ngnyen dO'n .. N.GJJYhI~Bi",..THTL ........ 2.7.... ln6i chanh ' qll an c:.?:j;.=.G;tl®b, ,J::')h.~.::~ a_. • 

__ ....... u ... _ ......... u ... nuu.uu.u.Blnh~IJ4-nhummu ......... tr ,'I <In £1 11 C.at~Ch an h , Phll-cat·,·B-Uili-l)·i-nh-mlj'-
C6 dich than trlnh di¢n d~ x;'tc llh l), ll <'lo'n xin dip clHrng thlr thny giay };:hUl .......... S.Atlli. .......... .. 
da nap t:,!-i Phong LI.IC S~' Ban T ()Q qUtl qlly~t dIng khong tJ1~ xna[ trinh uU'O'c giriy 

" ') ,.. . '" ?:: . , .. • A ;l. • "'~ 
khaL ...... S.ANH. ...... ~ .......... Cliat.O.1. . ... ten .. Nguy.en~ba~T.hU ,.Oll'Q'C. vi le ... b1.en ... -c.o··.·ch1.·en 
t anh ~ H" t· h b' t· A h' b ' , b -! ...... :t' ............. ... L~Q.. ...... 9::: ..... t:.9. ... __ .... + .... ... 1.. ~JJ-: .... JJY,.~ ... an, .... c.h.allh .... ~ .. tha.t ..... l:;t.C .....• ....... : ................. ~ .. . 

G,c dU'<)'Ilg st,t dii duQ'c hi~ lI thi ve di vll 337 Ln~t Hinh trirng pilat t<) i ]illn cht\'llg 

gUl va d:'tn SLY til' 3 th{\l1g (H~n m\) t mi m tLI va ph~lt bac tir ROO$O:) den 24nt)$OO. 

Ghi nh ~\I1 cac lO'i kiwi t\}' tren m il cite nh~\n chong cong -nhl)n Ot'mg In Sly th~t, 

nen chitfn dien ...... 4.~ ..... ... __ ....... H6 LwH, c h~~:r; tOl d ip eh ,'rng tlm nay d~ thay th~ gia~1 
khai .......... . §.~ ................ ..... .......... ...... cfla . ~gPX:¥~,~.:I3.A::.~lfl1 .............. , ............... ............. . . 

SiJU Hi nghe d{Jc fIJi b'an vifn nay cae d,fa/lC] ~ t/' dtJ ky t~n CUo19 chUng to; va Onq ll,lc SI,l'. 

NGUYEJ't' ,ON NHAN ,CHy-NG 
ky ten ky ten 

'l. • 
, .. LVC SV' THAM PHAN 

NGU~N-NGOC-THANH DA1-rtY 
NGU~-BA-THU - NG~ItN-AN-PH~ ( de ky ) . NGUY~-VAN-PHAN 

DO XUAN-THANH 
- L~ TAM 

(ky. te.ll.... ~8.n dau ) 
/ ... ., ......... 
~ ' . --~ 7)JL .. ~. 

- g.--(.~t/ · . " .~ 
·Y-.--~ _ •• ~ 



/ 
80 TU -PHAp 

sO. nr. PHAP 
rRUI,,:,o.NGUY~ TRUHG-PHAN 

-

Chtng Tbr Thau SlaU Ihai~ __ 
T 08 Hc}a""gi6i___,_=-:..:.,"--~ 

CUA ____ ~HM~~--~~ 
fttj'm m(jt nqiJn chin trIm S8U 

----'=---.:: ~ng ____ _ ~ _ _ _ ____ ( __ -~~ ____ ~ glh 

T ru'tYc m.t chu~ toi : 

-..:=--_--.!r....--..<:... ______ -c- o;a .. Tru60D' kiam ThlmpMa Tbll Hba~it Qutn __ -=--__ 
.--l.~~~="--"'''_____''_·_=c=--_ _ L\lc-.V ng6i &iup .i~ 

d'n trinh difn 
I 

NpJ._ .. ....;;.."..~---:,...-..,~ 
~ 

.. 6i. Ch-c1t60c .a 
-~~~~ . --~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

~ntri 

tuAi. Can-cu&c !KJ '---,~r-;-...."..-!-..;-n.-JI!"-"',,="+';;;--
Nllr~ __ ~~-y~ 

1 .... _.__ ........ ".....,.-

Hi~ tr(j _ _ _ ____ .---. ..... ~ ....... ___ _ 

tu6i. em .cv(rc .~ 
'-0-----'-'" 

HpJ ............. _ ................. _ .... Clp t'i _ _ ___ _ Hi~b ua ___________ _ 
CAe allln c.binlg itcH tt~. Iliu .ti tnrbaJ Uia!lh, IaU khi th~ !loi '\1 th~t. .6i tMU all tb;t 

a 141i hrl)'C khai d ch\ruC Sib~D bi'it ~leh th'lC ! 

.;;;. ... --:::,.,............,..r------.--.. -- t1t6i. ~nb q_a 
___ .. _._. __ ._._ ._ .. __ ._ ___ . Tr' quae . _ _ . ______ . ___ ....=..~-------

06 1Sidt. thAe trl&1l _lit. .t ue ~Q .0'1lI an rip chu-6i th1t taay lily kbai 

&i afP " .1 ~ onl L.~c IW' aia T~a., ". q .. yh f'~I)~ k.6~ til! &1I~t . 
khai . ....,..~u Co vi I! ..................... _ ................ _ ...... _. 

l' , cae 11000'1lg 111 41 d1l'q'c hiiu th~ 1'~ di~u 337 Lu~t Hi%lb tritDi pqt tqi am un, Ii t 
r-. 
f d db -9' tir 3 thallZ ~. I elm tu ya pb.t • ttl' 600$00 ~D 2400$00. 

: Ghi 0 cae lb-i khai tll ubi aU cae riliaQ c::h,rag 0&1&1 "fa la dUoe 111 tb,t, . _.bi'" 

e: . tS"u '-Tz:-""":~-.... ~'" crl:a t6i dp Cht6n& dur -'r •• thaf tA! til., khai ... _ _ ..... _ _ ._._ 
c6a • - ------'Gfl lchi mglu ~c lqi ban vtin My cae ~"O'ng ", ;fI It; t.bc a", GoWnt 1Ii • .t O~ l.qi; '/'/ 

TMm-phafl 

- " tJG j Y ~ N - .:U,l'd i G--< Ht'.: l tl 



BO TLJ PHAP VI~T ~ NAM «;NG ~ HOA 
SO TLJ PHAP 

TRUNC-NGUY£N TRUNG-PBAN 
Ph~ cat Tba Hba-GJGL._~ ..... _. __ 

Ch.rng thlr thay giay khaL .......... ~.~~ .. _ ..... ............ . 
So: Cfi:~ 

I 
, -:t:F-

Ndm m9t ngan chin tram Bay mlB?'.~_.?~ ....... _ngay Ira! mtfd1 lam 

thang __ ~ll. ___ ._ ( ... 25./9./.. ... _ r9l?: ...... J hOi _-1.9. ... gia-

T nr6-c m~t chung toi 
Thieu-Ta :iO V1U~ ~HU __ Qu~n TruCrng kiem Tham ph{m lOa Hoa-giai Qu~n P~-Cat 

- Co Ong TRA1~~.N G HINH . Ll,lc 5V ngbi giup vi~c. 
Co den tdnh di~n 

1 ........... y.Q .... ~~.b~ .. c; ..... ;"P.1.~y .............. 4-.6 ........... tuC'>i, O~n wcYC 56 _.J2l::!+-r 90 2>._-,-_ ___ _ 
Ngay ... ~~L?L69. ....... -.... -.Cap tC)i .-.P.htL.cat ................ Hi ~n tru ...... C6,1 .. _~~.~nhtJ2.h~ ... Q.~j; .... _ .......... _ 

.w .. .. l.T ' 8 2 DO Xuan Thanh 45 tuC'>i, O~n wac 56 ..... QI.~.9.QL .... mmu ...... u .............. umm ...... um. 
Ngay -I.lL6L.6~. _ _ Cap t~i ......... Ph.U .... c~t .............. Hi ~n tru ... _ca.t .... c.hBnh,P.h~ .... ot....t_ . __ _ 

3 ... _Ngu.yfm....Thu.~mmm ...... · .. 56.m ..... tuC'>i, C~n cl1ac 56 ..... 01 l1I90 6'1 .. _____ _ 
g: Ngay m"I-r/6l69 Cap t~i Phu oat Hi~n Iru ·· .. -ea.t ehanh,-Fhttme.a·t-· .... ·· .. · .. m-
" Cac nhan chung noi tren deu d1l truang thanh 5au khi the noi 5V tll~t, noi toan sl./ 
~ 

" ~ 
D-

" 

I 

o 
S 
Z 
:l: 
o 
Z 

th~t, da Ian /uqt khai va chung nh~n biet dich thvc : 

wooy!:N-QUOC'-TRUNG :- (eon trai) QUoc Tfeh V'i~t 

Sanh l'lgay hai mudi, tnang tll,Ilam mQt ngan cMn tr~ 

sa.u mttdi lam ( ce.4.I965) Tid ap Chanh ~i, X~ Cat-chanh 
.. h" / .. , "A .. - , quiUl,P l;l Cat,T~nh Binh dlnh, la eon ung Nguyen :sa - Thti 

'" 'II" 34 tuoi. va Ba Trudng Tb:l- Minh hu~ f:!7 tuoi (VrJ ei.l~h) 

Ngh'e ( Giao ch{tc ) 

II 
~ , , ,., J , 

Nguy@n <lO'n Nguyen-B<;l-Thd 34 tu~i, Chanh quan Chanh hQi.Cat chanh 
'Oh' '~) . " .' 'II I ....., 

__ .£ .. _\L..c~t .• J:U...nh-4nlJ.nn ................. - ..... n .... n .... T ru q uan .. m_CaL. .. en an h ,P .hlL..Ca t.ru n b c1tAh 

c6 c1Ich than trinh di~n d~ xac nh~n dO'o1 xin clp chCrng thu thsy gi§y khai _~H=--_ 
d~ n/ilp t(li Phong Lvc 5V Ban Toa va qua quyit rAng kh8ng th~ xu~t tr'lnh dllQ'C gi§y 

SJU'Il1 • flT'l'tTT vEN rmO C TRUN G ~'I- hi en . hi · khai ._. ___ .. _. CUa~'L\nL.._L:._ .. _ .. ~_ ... n .. m • •• nn •• n.... --. auQ'C, VI e _ -- co c an 
....t.r.anh .. SOhQ t1 ch chan h quaD 1'4 tnieu .... hJ¥,.I;$~ cbim b b~ tlzat l~a. 

Cac duO'ng 51.! da <luqc hi~u ve dieu 357 Lu~t hinh tlll'ng ph~l: tQi /~m chung gia 
ve dan 51.! tll' 3 thang den mQt n~m tu va ph~t bf;lc tll' 600$00 den 2400$00 

Ghi nh~n cae loi khai tv tren ma cac nhan chung cong nh~n /a dung 5V th~ 
chieu dieu_ .. _ . ..h8... HQ Lu~t. Chung tOi cap chung thu nay d~ thay the giay khai.. ... _ __ _ 
cua ......... _ .. N~uilK ... ~.c .... TmN..G.. __ .. ~_ 

Sau khi nghe c1{Jc ' /{li ban viJn nay cac c1U'O'ng SI/ c1a ky ten cung chung tai va ang Lvc-sI/ 

Nguyen.dan Nhan chu-ng lvc-sl}' Th'm~phan 

Ky ten. ky tim, ky ten, ky ten va an dAu 

N guye.n b!ii Thll Vo n~ c Chieu 'I'RlN 05NG IVJIl'l.ti Thi~ Ta 'l.O VAN Cill 

tJo xuan 'l'hkh " 

~, . 



" fRlcH UJC 

KHAI- SINH; 
3.5e6 I·-~-T--------~"'---T-~"'----------'I.:~tr: · 56 hi~a . en hQ au nhl : NGUYEN-THI-T4lJ.l-I,INH,) 

--~~----------~----~.~-,-------~.-------------------------,~~~-~----, PhOi : Nit ! 
/ /' 

Sonh ngoy, thong, nC ;n , Ch1n, 1jha..'1.g nam, :g.am mot n g
8
aIl Chl:l 

I ~ 
~ 

,Z: 

:; 
::. . , ::: 
d 
.c 
,u 

00-
f J:> 

:: 
to 

"-.. 
II> 
M 

-< 
:t: 

'"' z: 
loW 

::3 

.= 
co 
.Q 
E 

I 

Tyl : 

Ten hQ Cho 
T , 

! UO, : 

Nghe ngh .l~p : 

Cll Iru 'Q' 

T , 
,vo' ; 

Cll tru tQ' : 

'10 (chanh hoy Inul : 

Ten hQ ngllo, khol : 
T , 

I UO, : 

Nghe nghi$p : 

ev tru to' : 

N . I h .. goy I( ,0 1 : Mudi 

tram 

tr~m sau mudi tam'{09.05 .. 196 ) ~ 

Ap C' Udng-D~, X~ Q.ui-Nhdn 

NGtJYEN-BA-THU'r 
A 

Ba mudi tuoi (30)/ 

KBC. 3755 

TRudNG-'rHI-HINH-HtJt /' 

Ap ~ram-Nghi, Xa Q.ui-Nho'n. 

A 

Ba mudi tuoi (30)/ 

K ,B C 3755 
,1, _/ "" .. 

tam,' thang nam, nam mot ngan • 
ch{n 

sau mudi tam ""( 18-0.5-1968) 
Ten hQ ngllOI chung th0 nhet ; "Ms; -At _ 
T uOi : BOn nn10'1. bon tu~u (WL) -

ell tru toi : 

Te,'1 hQ nglfol chvng 

Tu6i : 

Cll tru toi : 

,. 
Nang 
" ,.. -Ap Nguyen-Du, Xa Qui-Nhdn 

thv hoi: VQ-j)lnh-Th~nh --
A 

Ba :mtdi ba (3"1) tuoi-
. ,. N" QUan- .'han 

K B C 6r40 

,.' 

Ldm lQi QUj -Nho'IL._ ngay18 __ thdng5 __ _ . nam I9 68--
Hf 191 Nh6n ch(rng 

Ky ten ... JLJ\ .. .. tL~.-a. .. A . Mai-At' 
Vo-Dlnh-'rhanh . , ,. 

Ky ten 

V A N - H b A. 

-----
~----~----

1 



lRicH U)C 

KHAI SINH 
Ten he;> au nhi : S6 hi~u~~~II __ ~~~~~ ________ ~~~~~~~~~~~ ________________ 1 

i\; gU'al khal , .... 
Ky ten: 
1( " , 

Nguyon-b~-Thti 

PhEIi : Nil 
Sanh ngaYI thi'ng, n~m, Ba mttdi,th;mg ba,nb m§t ngan 

tr~ sau mudi ch~n(30/3/I/69) 

T~i : 

Ten he;> Cha : 

T uCii : 

Nghe · nghi~p : Qu8...Tl-nhan . 

Cll tru t~i: 

TuCii: 

Nghe nghi~p : 

T uCii : 

Nghe nghi%p: 

Cll tru t~i : KEC 
Ngay khai : , A' # 

Ba~ thang "G'.i,nam m9t i1gan ChDl 

san mttdi 

T uCii : 

Nghe nghi%p; 

Cll tru t~i : 

Ten h<;> 

Tu~i : 

Nghe nghi%p : 

Cll tru t~i: KBC. 4262 

Lam t(Zi ___ ._Q.yi=-Nhdn.--_ , nga y ~thdng ___ ._4-niim rQ--G-9-
H9 191 NhCin cherng 

K y ten VAN-RCA 
'" , ... Dons ky ten: 

-Le':"nG9c-Anh 
-L e-T am 

LlIC 
~nam T9 -G4 ./ 

Uy "vlenHQ-Tich~ 

• 



~:z:v ; .t~, ~11l TRICH LVC 

KHAI SINH 
. " . 

GUm-THI-KI~-LOAN ~ tsfii~ V<CIo.· ~LIQ::f 
. ~ / --------------------------~~~-------------------; 

, -
C! 

.C'" 
M 
:z 

. .!.:i 
' I%) 

. > 

Q 
o 

_./ 

tlgU'o-i khal' 

Sanh ngay, thim9, n~m, J.h.idi e~ n, t hang ba,~ mgt n an h!n 
tr~ bay m~i (19/03/+970)~ 

1'.n.' :;::u , +, , 
T~i: i'4i.la h9 Sinh Bae-Sl. oang-Ilfgge-Dinh, nhdn 

SIC , 
Ten h9 Cha : guyen-Ba ... Thli 
T uoi : Ba o t.id1 ha.1 - tuoi (32).,/ 
Nghe nghi~p : Giao clute 
ClI tru t<;li i 1t6 Co-Giang , Quinhdn 
Ten h9 M~ : 

Tuoi : i mUdi i~ tu 90i' (25) /" 
Nghe nghi ~p : 

ClI tru t<;li : 

Vq Cchilnh hay thCr) : 

;0- -­
hoi trcl . . 
1t6 Co-Gi ang,.Quinhdn <" 
Charm 

T uoi : a tid1 hai tu~i (32)./ , , 
Nghe nghi¢p : G1ao-chlic 
ClI tlU t<;li : 1t6 Co-Giang', Quinhdn , , - .....: 
N,ay khai : Hal mtto'1 bay, than ba,nam mot n 

chin t rinn bay mtio'i (27/03/1970)"""""-

TE-n hQ nguai chllng thu nhat : Nguyen- . n-Chau <' - - I 
Tuoi : 33 tu~i /" 'I 
Nqh e ngh i ~p : G1~o 6hdc , 

~ :\ 
ClI tru t<;li : T Tieu- Bl.l'lh-:l)'inh 

Ten h9 nglIai chung th(T hai : 

T uoi : . 31t tu~i , , 
Nghe nghi ~p : Giao chlio 
ClI tru t<;li : Ty ieu-Hoe nlnh- Dtnh 

Lam tq.i Quinhdn 

H9 19 1 
ngay 27thdng-'lJnam 19.1Q...' 

Nhan ch<rng 
~ - , 

k§ ten; N yen- a-Thli 
Nguyen-Van-Chau,ky .... , 
o-Liem, ky 

PH~NG TRicH L~C 

~-~cm , ngay_.2J..-.thang_ .. O.3._.nJm 19 70 
~y vien HO-T:i.ch tv- ~r 

inhdn •• /' / 
.. /1 

I 

-, . , 
" 

. . ..... 



KHAI SINH 
... 

Ten hQ l!Iu nhi: 
r·······Phhi···;········· ····························· ................. r 

Sltnh nQ'~. thllno. nAm t 

r·······-··--·.····.-----.---..... -------.... -.-------... __ . __ .. ~. ____ ..... ____ .... _____ . __ ._._. _______ ._ ..... __ .... __ ... _ ... ____ .•... _ .... _______ ...... __ ~_. __ .. ___ ... 0_-

I Toi: '~e... n- 't - ..•............. ... --.......... _. ______ ... __ .....•• _ .... _._ .........•...................... _ .. _ ....•. ____ ... _ .•... ~ ___ ... ..~I.r.u.l1oL 

T~n hQ Cha: 
. -, ,OJ u. __ ... __ . __ • _______ . ___ ...... _ ...... __ .. ____ .... _____ ._ 

''-=--- -_.,-_._ .. _---_ ...... _ .. - ._-_._----_ .. 

------.-.... --.. --.----~TuJ!:..Li.l..l.1l..i;r_!..U.,,,-,~ 
z Tubi: o , ... , ............................. -.--.............. -........................ . 
l: 
Z 
5 
o 
,; 

<0 
.c 
U 

<0, 
S> 

Ngh~ nghi~p: ""1_ _ ............... _ .................... _ ----....•...... -........ _-............................. -.-.-----.-.---.-... -.... -~- ........... _---.. ..... _--...... _ ......................... _ .. _-_._--.... -------.-.-

., .~lJ'.~.r.~ ...... ~~I.,.:.. . . ........... .. ... ........... ... . m:_ h.6. ....... _ .. __ ._ .. '-> ...• ;~ •. ~ • • ... T ...• ~_ .. , 
Vq (chanh h.y th(r) : Ch ' .............. . ____ . ____ . __ . .......... . .... ""'" .... '" ................................................ __ . _u._ ............ ___ .. ______ .. __ .. ·_ ........... _ ................. . 

Ten hQ ngll<Y' khai _ ...... _._ .. _ ................ , c .. --.... - .. ... .......... _ ............. _ .... _ ......... _ .......... _ ........ _a ............. _._ . __ •.. __ . __ ........•........••.• _ ...•........•........... __ ........ . 
o 

~ --._~~~ .. :._._ .................................. _ ... __ .2~._~_._ .......... _._ ............... _._ .... _ ...... __ ... __ ._ ............ _ ................. _ ........ , .; 
~ Ngh~ nghl~p, 

.... -_._ ..................... -.•........... __ ._ .. _ ..... -.. --,-~~~~~--

1 Cll tru tl)i : ... 
Z 
- Ngav ~hAi. ::l 

.., 
,6: 

c ......... _ ..................................... _ .... _. __ .. _ ...... ; ......................... _ ..... _._ .. ______ .... _. __ . __ .. 

T8n he;> ngllc7i ch(rng th(r nhlt : "1 
c ._ .................................................. _ ......... ___ .... _ ................................. 'OOOh._ _ o. __ ._. ___ .. ___ .. 

:: ....... _ ... ~.~.~i ... : ................... _ ......... _ ........................ 2! ............ ~._ .. ____ ...... _ ..................... _. __ ........................ _ ...... .................. , 
._~~~_.~.~.~.~!~ .. _ ..... _~ ___ .. _ .. __ ~_._ .... ~ .. _~ c ..... _ .. _ .... _._ ... ____ . __ ...... _._ ..... _._ .. _ ...................... . 

II Cll trutOi u- ., 
_._ ............ _. __ ._ ....... _ .•... __ .•. __ .... _............ _ •. _ ....... !-lll--"':.l.,]IIHl.;~IoOo.5!.lol.t.A..!.: ... =:.a.a;..:....J..;.ww.~ 

NGl1'c7l-kHAI, 

oo- L# Ji'h 
) 

....... _ ... ~.~ .... ~? ..... ~~.~~~ ... ~~~ .... ~.~~._ ... _ ..... -.-.................. - ." ~ .. ..-..IlUoIIIiI- ..•.•......... - •...... _ ..... _ ..• _ ..... . 

... _ ....... !.~~ ... ~ ........ _ ...... _ .................. _ ....... _ ....... ~ ..... ~ .... 9.~ ... _ .... _ ......... __ ........................ _ ....................... _ ...... ___ .......... _ ...... ., 
Nghi nghi~~_. ______ C~ __ "::._._ ~'C_ ..... _ ..................... _._ .... _ ..... ______ ._ ...... _ ..... _ ...... . 

Cli tru toi I On. J.-XQ. Qui.- dn 

Lam t~i 

Ky ten ...J"..~~~IpH-IHH--­

PHl)NG TRicH Ll)C 

~"u..:IL;ji.L\&J~-.... ' .=- nfay..J.,6... th ~ ng 

... 

ndm I9!1l­
NHAN.CHtlNG. 

nllm 1971 -



S6 hi~u 

KHAI SINII · 
I;US5\ Hn hQ au nhi: NGUYbl"-THf-HbNG-vAN 

I' --~~-------------n~ft~-----------------------! _ Phf.li : 

I 
Sanh ngay, tj1ang, n1lm : M~($i lam thang mudi hai nam mC}t 
ngan ch1n tram bay mudi hai ( 15.12.1972 ). 

l 
T~i: Phudng Qui-nnon. 

I T@n hQ ·Cha. Nguyen-ba-Thu • 
~_. ___________ ~~~A~----.---------

T u~i : 34 tU01 

I Ngh~ nghi~p Cong-ch"t1c r----.--. .. ------71;0(--=------,;_.------------
~ ClI' tr6 toi : Phudng Trung-hieu, Th~-xa Qui-nhdn. 
-T·@~--~M;-:--- Trudng-th1-IVlinh-Hue -----1 

~ . 
z ----.-.-.- ---------_-------------1 
~ _~~.~ .. ~.~_~~p: Giao-ch,1C 

T u~i : 27 tuoi 

~ . Clf tru toi . Phudng Trung-hieu, Th~-xa Qui-nhdn. 
5 ---.-............... ------,--------------------
~ Vq ,chanh hay th(r) , Ch~ 
2-r~~-·h~ .. ~~·~-Ct-i -k-ha-i --N=-grxy-"*e-n---;-b---a---;;T;;-:;-h-u------------
~. ----------------,~-------------

~ Tu~i . 34 tuch 
] ,--------------7A-~-,'~·~--------------
C1. Nghe nghi~p Cong-chuc 
il~-~-~~-~~---~---~---------------
~ Clf tru toi : Phudng Trung-hi~u, Thi-xa Qui-nhdn. 
~ Ngay khai : mudi c~in thang mud! hai nam ms> t ngan 
': traJD. bay mudi h8.i. ( 19.12.1972 ) • 

• z: 
c 

• - I 

T8n hQ ngooi chung thlr nhgt Nguyen-quoc-Ram 

T ufii : 30 t~3 i . 
:: --N-~he nghi~p Gia.o-ch"tlC 

, ;<-
Clf tnJ t~1I : Phudng Trung-hieu, Thi-xa Qui-nhdn. 

2; -,0, 

30 ttil.()i 

Nghe nghi~p : Giao-chuc 

elf tru tl;li : Phudng Trung-hieu, Th~-xa Qui-nhdn. 

chi 

Lam 
A. 

tqi, Trilllg-hieu ngay!!L..thdng~ niim I9~ 
NGlfcYl.KHAI 

NGUY~N-BA-THu' 
HQ L~I • NH'" CHU'NG 

NGUYEN-QUOC-NAM 
NGuyb H1~ 

O!jI , N Ii{)~ .NgCy--tltJhan1--I-,2..-· '-i.liT. 'J?- ~ 
CHU-TICI-iI(HU·PRO TRlJNS ·HIEI; "'IE;'; UY'JIEN HCl,·,(;1 

. 



Tinh (Thi d)_ ........ _--...I--_ 
~.n ______ -w~~ML_ 
XI (Phri'ng) ~w.=W!I!.III..WIo~ 

T rich .. L,c BO Khai Sanh 
S. hiiu----'L.L.l--

• L"p ngay C? thting .... _. . ... _nllm 19 ..... 14 .... ..... . 

nn hQ due tre ; 

Con trai hay con gai 

Ngay sanh: 

Nai sanh I • 

Vv chlmh hay khang • 
T So ho nguOi du-ng khei : 

TRrCH lVC Y BAN CHANH 



l:Y BAN NHAN DAN 

Xu. Thi 

Thi xu. Huy~ n---­

T hitl· h phi). Tlnh----_ 

I I I I I . \ I I \ I \ II 

CC)NG HOA xX HOI CHU NGHiA VIeT NA~1 

f)(>c If,tp~- TI! do - Hl~nh piJ uc; 

.. 
BAN SAO 

",' 

I 

I - ---- - - - -=~~-=--- - ---
----------------~---------- i 

I 
I .'iu h ng' y . thttng. r:l m 

HIm BT 2!P3 

So : -----J.2!X~----
Q\l Y~n ~0 : -----------

I : : :~C::ij;;::: ::: ::::;::::: :~:: : ::::: : ::::: :: I 
Kh"j "e cha. mf(' 

.. . 
. ' C A \ 

'·---I---i~--j l 

I 
.. ,. n ___ ba_._ .. 1"-_ .. _ .. _. __ . .... ............ ' .... , .. H -- - ... _-----.... .. ------ --

I 

, ,I H.l. ten . tl:oL <hor;.c ngay. thilli g. 
n?\m ' in l. ) 1--' -- .-- ._- .-. -- -.- - .. . 1 ......... _ .. _ .. 

n-'n t /) <-

I I (l uCie t i h 

I ,. 

1'; i . _~ '!' Ii} C SAo Y BAN CHI NH 

Nguy-.-~~ Mllo -··-')-nam 1984. _. __ . 

,. D ' - C;.-.~-.~--.-
('K11 rt Tl . (/,;/IY· rl~~ . ghi ;' 0 chuc V (l) 

. 
rrCH • 

IHw!) lry. nyriy --.r--- tMng._.l~oom 1916. __ _ 

(K.y Ie fl. dOTlg ctau. ghi ro ChllC v~ -





I.) 
r: 

~ 
~ 

tT-NAM CQNG-HOA 

TiNH 

QUAN TTr·-ilM'~ TRlcH HIe 
XA ____ ~~~·mm==/=c~=&=.~·----

So hi~u __ "_1 __ _ 
Chltnn thU' Hon·thn 

--------.~-------------\l 

Nghe nghi~p __ , .. 
Go1ao-v18~ .. 

Sinh ngay -----;1f---- - thong ---.... ~J-. ______ nOm 1933 

Ten ho cha chong 
(Jonl chel phdl noi) 

Ten ho m~ chong ---------lBfI'Itt~ih·-""'b~hl"ii--aw9.'lt!-I1""p------____ ~_ 
(JOnl chel phil I no;) 

Ten ho ngv6i vg 'PRUUNG~Hl YlifH-mr.3 • 

Nghe nghi~p . _ _ .. ______ __ _ .JI~~.1Il.l:.. .-......... --.--.-......... -.- ___ _ 

Sinh ngay --Fl-- - ----. thong---~af------nam---'fl'-fl~I++r_---

TO i ..... . 1 - "'... I' , r.k--'IHI"~--;1'~_ -- ~lItv!1:m:_ .. 1JT.2H'~ ,.< a lHrut)'C4!o&,qUjh 1'Ut-.PJid'(\'b, t inll Blnli'""<1pili 

Cv sa toi -·-----::Br.;r;r~ ' '''-,R--:i,rfc_1 ~~.;truY,:"pnltob,B1nll-!p1h -: 
T • . , l "" #" .. .. _ ___ . om tru tQ'--.-.'l' Al..~-.,;in.ll.g , ~~~l'O'G_iH)a .• 1!dJ"-pkU'Q'oTIHDh-tinb--... .. __ ._. __ _ 

Ten ho cha V9 
(Jonl ehel phdl no/) 

Ten ho nw vg ._. 

---.-.--- . '2:ntW:!.;;~1Ohl.iIiVa ~·~ho~-t"'-l)>-----
A ... 

. _ _ _ ~ __ ...:'1:::.:'n&J.l~~-_=1'h:..=::~i'-1Ch:l='::e=ll=---- ___ . ___ ~ ___ .. _ . __ 

V9 chong khai co hay kheng 19P hen k.he ________ _ 
'-'--

ngay _ _ _ _ tho ng _ ........................................ _ nOm ____ ... __ _ 

TOi _ _ _ _ _ _ 

TRicH Y BAN CHiNH 

__ .JTf ;fl~·\R!Sm.:_LfTC 
ng~;1~'t;; t~~~/t;--· nam J9~ 

----



Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

N(;>t.f'YC IV BA T NU ( Ie) 

Reference: IV . ~~~~70 
----~----------------

Dear Sir/Madam: 

We have received your application and have opened a file for 
you. Your file (IV) number is listed above. Please mark this 
number on all documents and correspondence you send to us. 

I '. . 

The foll.owing is a ;list of doc;uments which are needed to complete 
_OUf fiLe~--Before your case can be considered further, we must 
have these documents. 

Family Documents' 

A copy of your birth certificate and the birth certificates 
of each member of your family. 

A copy of your marriage certificate (if there was a previous 
marriage we will also need, as appropriate, a death 
certificate or divorce decree to show the marriage was ' 
legally terminated). 

A copy of each person's Vietnamese ID card. 

A photo of each person. 

Employment DOCUments 

Photocopies of papers -that show you worked for the U. S. 
Government or a U.S. organization. Papers that show you 
worked closely with U.S. officials or u.S. programs while 
work ing for the Vietnamese Govern.ment or serv ing in the 
Vietnamese Military before April 30, 1975. Papers that show 
you went to school or had training in the u.S. or in another 
country under u.S. sponsorship. . 

These papers could be personnel actions, payroll slips, 
certificates, diplomas; ID cards, travel orders, and the 
like. Also send the names of American supervisors or· 
advisors, as well as copies of any letters you may have 
received from them. 

If you or a member of your family had been in re-educ~tion, 
send a copy of the release certificate. 

If you have a close relative in the united States or in 
another country send us the name and address of that 
relative, and tell us how the person is related to you. 

ODP-37 (04l0f: 11/86) I. .~ !: ". .'"j 'Hll' . i '., t .• '. 
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NOTE: Your legal spouse and unmarried children are the only 
relatives eligible to accompany you to the United States. 

You should collect these documents and send them to us. If you 
have alreaqy submitted some of these documents, you may wish to 
forward copies of them again to ensure that the copies will be 
included in our file. 

• l 

In addition to submitting the required documentation, you should 
apply for Exit Permits •. We must stress the fact that even when 
our file is complete, it is still the dec~sion of "the Vietnamese 
authorities whether or not you will be permitted to depart. 
This office has no influence over decisions by the Vietnamese 
authorities regarding the issuance of· Exit Permits. Therefore, 
all etforts to obtain Exit permits must be made by you. . 

Please inform us of any change of address or telephone number, 
for either ou or our relatives in the U.S., and alwa s write 
the IV number (five or SlX dlgltS on your etter. 

This letter is not being sent to you because we have already 
reviewed our file for you, but rather to inform you that we have 
established a case file and to tell you toe IV file number. 
After you nave submitted all the required documentation, we will 
then be able to complete our_fjle. If any other information or 
documents are needed, we will contact youwben we review the 
file. Please do not write to us unless it is to report a change 
of address, or to tell us you have obtained Exit Permits; in 
that case, send us the Exit permit numbers. 

ODP-37 (04l0f: 11/86) 

Sincerely, 

Nf} 

orderly Departure Program 
127 Sathorn Tai Road 

._. BangKok ;lOT20 . 
Thailand 
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